ITY OF KENT			1		2		3	
. 228th Grade Separation at BNSF Railway	BIDDER'	S	Rodarte Constructi	on	Tri-State Construction	1	Scarsella Bros., Inc.	
ID OPENING: Monday, April 28, 2008	NAME AN	۱D	P.O. BOX 1875		P.O. BOX 3686		P.O. BOX 68697	
	ADDRES	S	Auburn, WA 9807	1-1875	Bellevue, WA 98009		Seattle, WA 98168	
	TOTAL			\$9,238,945.29		\$9,613,343.86		\$9,955,902.72
EM DECORIDATION	OTV	LINUT	LINIT DDIOE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	IATOT
O. DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN
CHEDULE I - STREET								
1000A Mobilization	1	LS	885,000.00	\$885,000.00	950,000.00	\$950,000.00	\$990,000.00	\$990,000.00
1005A Clearing And Grubbing	1	LS	74,000.00	\$74,000.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
1006A Surveying	1	LS	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1007A Rubblize Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	6,453	SY	1.50	\$9,679.50	2.00	\$12,906.00	\$1.50	\$9,679.50
1010A Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	6,086	SY	5.00	\$30,430.00	3.00	\$18,258.00	\$5.00	\$30,430.00
1020A Remove Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk	713	SY	10.00	\$7,130.00	4.00	\$2,852.00	\$6.00	\$4,278.00
1021A Remove Existing Reinforced Cement Concrete and Cement Concrete Driveway	1,631	SY	10.00	\$16,310.00	5.00	\$8,155.00	\$10.00	\$16,310.00
1025A Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	4,216	LF	4.00	\$16,864.00	3.00	\$12,648.00	\$6.00	\$25,296.00
1030A Remove Existing Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	1,037	LF	2.00	\$2,074.00	3.00	\$3,111.00	\$2.25	\$2,333.25
1032A Remove Existing Reinforced Concrete Wall	80	LF	20.00	\$1,600.00	40.00	\$3,200.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
1036A Remove Cement Concrete Jersey Barrier	70	LF	7.00	\$490.00	4.00	\$280.00	\$10.00	\$700.00
1040A Removal of Raised Pavement Markers, Paint and/or Plastic Traffic Markings	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1045A Removal of Traffic Signs	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1046A Remove Business Sign and Reinstall	2	EA	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
1047A Remove Business Sign and Reinstall	2	EA	900.00	\$1,800.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
1050A Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	3,050	LF	2.00	\$6,100.00	2.00	\$6,100.00	\$3.50	\$10,675.00
1055A Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	25	LF	15.00	\$375.00	10.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
1060A Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	1,662	CY	17.00	\$28,254.00	20.00	\$33,240.00	\$20.00	\$33,240.00
1070A Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven	2,130	SY	1.50	\$3,195.00	3.00	\$6,390.00	\$2.50	\$5,325.00
1075A Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	9,174	TON	17.00	\$155,958.00	15.00	\$137,610.00	\$12.75	\$116,968.50
1080A Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	2,187	TON	22.00	\$48,114.00	20.00	\$43,740.00	\$22.00	\$48,114.00
1085A Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	4,526		22.00	\$99,572.00	18.00	\$81,468.00	\$22.00	\$99,572.00
1095A HMA, PG 64-22	6,366	TON	80.00	\$509,280.00	75.00	\$477,450.00	\$78.50	\$499,731.00
1110A Cold Planing Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,038	SY	6.00	\$6,228.00	5.00	\$5,190.00	\$5.00	\$5,190.00
1125A Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	300	TON	100.00	\$30,000.00	70.00	\$21,000.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00
1140A Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced	622	SY	60.00	\$37,320.00	55.00	\$34,210.00	\$65.00	\$40,430.00
1142A Cement Concrete Driveway Apron 8 Inch Depth Reinforced	171	SY	60.00	\$10,260.00	55.00	\$9,405.00	\$65.00	\$11,115.00
1145A Cement Concrete Sidewalk	1,355	SY	25.00	\$33,875.00	25.00	\$33,875.00	\$28.00	\$37,940.00
1150A Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 1	1	EA	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	900.00	\$900.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
1170A Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 2A	2	EA	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
1203A Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 4B	1	EA	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1205A Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,662		13.00	\$21,606.00	12.00	\$19,944.00	\$19.50	\$32,409.00
1210A Cement Concrete Extruded Curb, Type 6	2,452		7.00	\$17,164.00	5.00	\$12,260.00	\$7.25	\$17,777.00
1211A Pedestrian Curb	18	LF	22.00	\$396.00	40.00	\$720.00	\$40.00	\$720.00

CITY OF KENT			1		2		3	
5. 228th Grade Separation at BNSF Railway	BIDDER'S	S	Rodarte Construction	1	Tri-State Constructio	n	Scarsella Bros., Inc.	
BID OPENING: Monday, April 28, 2008	NAME AN	ID	P.O. BOX 1875		P.O. BOX 3686		P.O. BOX 68697	
	ADDRES:	5	Auburn, WA 98071-	1875	Bellevue, WA 98009		Seattle, WA 98168	
	TOTAL			\$9,238,945.29		\$9,613,343.86		\$9,955,902.72
TEM				TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL
NO. DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN ⁻
1220A Adjust Existing Catch Basin Grate or Curb Inlet to Finish Grade	3	EA	300.00	\$900.00	350.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
1225A Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	5	EA	300.00	\$1,500.00	350.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
1235A Adjust Existing Metter Box to Finished Grade	2	EA	200.00	\$400.00	300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
1250A Install New Monument, Case and Cover to Finished Grade	3	EA	400.00	\$1,200.00	320.00	\$960.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
1252A Construct, Install Business Sign	1	EA	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1255A Remove Fence	240	LF	3.00	\$720.00	3.00	\$720.00	\$4.00	\$960.00
1270A Temporary Fence	300	LF	5.00	\$1,500.00	10.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
1282A Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence, Type 3, In Place (6'High)	333	LF	35.00	\$11,655.00	35.00	\$11,655.00	\$35.00	\$11,655.00
1284A Black Vinyl Coated Double 20'Chain Link Gate, In Place (6'High)	2	LF	1,400.00	\$2,800.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
1305A Beam Guardrail (W-Beam) Type 1	110	LF	40.00	\$4,400.00	40.00	\$4,400.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00
1311A Beam Guardrail Non-Flared Terminal, Including Guardrail Anchor Type 1	2	EA	2,400.00	\$4,800.00	2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
1320A Project Sign	2	EA	600.00	\$1,200.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
1325A Training	1,500	HR	5.00	\$7,500.00	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00
1330A Field Trailer	1	LS	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
1340A Stone Column	147	EA	1,000.00	\$147,000.00	1,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$147,000.00
1345A Stone Column (Pothole)	63	EA	1,400.00	\$88,200.00	1,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$63,000.00
1350A Pothole Utilities	20	EA	400.00	\$8,000.00	500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
1353A Watering	480	HR	95.00	\$45,600.00	100.00	\$48,000.00	\$125.00	\$60,000.00
1355A Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1360A Type C Progress Schedule	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE IA				\$2,476,749.50		\$2,429,597.00		\$2,600,548.25

CITY OF				1		2		3	
	Grade Separation at BNSF Railway	BIDDER'S		Rodarte Construct	on	Tri-State Construct	ion	Scarsella Bros., Inc.	
BID OPE	NING: Monday, April 28, 2008	NAME AN		P.O. BOX 1875		P.O. BOX 3686		P.O. BOX 68697	
		ADDRESS	5	Auburn, WA 9807	1-1875	Bellevue, WA 9800)9	Seattle, WA 98168	
		TOTAL			\$9,238,945.29		\$9,613,343.86		\$9,955,902.72
TEM					TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL
10.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CHEDU	LE I-B - EXCAVATION AND HAUL OF WEST HILL SAND								
1006B	Scarifying and Stockpiling Selected Material	9,034	CY	4.50	\$40,653.00	2.00	\$18,068.00	\$3.00	\$27,102.00
1061B	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul, (S. 228th Street)	56,413	CY	7.00	\$394,891.00	6.00	\$338,478.00	\$9.00	\$507,717.00
1360B	Temporary and Permanent Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	5.60	AC	1,500.00	\$8,400.00	1,800.00	\$10,080.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,400.00
1365B	Filter Fabric Fence	2,240	LF	3.75	\$8,400.00	4.00	\$8,960.00	\$5.00	\$11,200.00
1370B	Straw or Coir Wattles	3,064	LF	2.50	\$7,660.00	5.00	\$15,320.00	\$4.50	\$13,788.00
1375B	Inlet Protection	10	EA	90.00	\$900.00	75.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
1380B	Straw Mulch	27,104	SY	0.85	\$23,038.40	1.00	\$27,104.00	\$0.50	\$13,552.00
	Clear Plastic Covering	5,000	SY	2.50	\$12,500.00	2.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00
1390B	ESC Lead	60	DAY	20.00	\$1,200.00	1.00	\$60.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
1395B	Temporary Construction Entrance	960	TON	25.00	\$24,000.00	30.00	\$28,800.00	\$22.75	\$21,840.00
1400B	Temporary Erosion /Water Pollution Control	1	FA	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
	TOTAL SCHEDULE IB				\$566,642.40		\$502,620.00		\$676,849.00
CHEDU	LE II - WATER								
2000	6 Inch Connect to Existing Water Main	1	EA	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,995.00
2005	8 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main	2	EA	1,700.00	\$3,400.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,165.00	\$4,330.00
2007	10 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main	2	EA	1,700.00	\$3,400.00	2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,375.00	\$4,750.00
2015	12 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main	2	EA	1,900.00	\$3,800.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,675.00	\$5,350.00
2019	4 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron CL 52 Water Main	163	LF	60.00	\$9,780.00	39.00	\$6,357.00	\$36.00	\$5,868.00
2020	6 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, CL 52 Water Main	16	LF	120.00	\$1,920.00	55.00	\$880.00	\$37.00	\$592.00
2025	8 Inch Ductile Iron Water Main	452	LF	50.00	\$22,600.00	45.00	\$20,340.00	\$41.80	\$18,893.60
2030	10 Inch Ductile Iron Water Main	89	LF	68.00	\$6,052.00	65.00	\$5,785.00	\$63.55	\$5,655.95
2032	10 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron CL 52 Restrained Joint Pipe for Water Main	97	LF	70.00	\$6,790.00	75.00	\$7,275.00	\$66.00	\$6,402.00
2034	12 Diameter Ductile Iron CL 52 Restrained Joint Pipe for Water Main	120	LF	58.00	\$6,960.00	80.00	\$9,600.00	\$68.00	\$8,160.00
2035	12 Inch Ductile Iron Water Main	1,816	LF	55.00	\$99,880.00	52.00	\$94,432.00	\$55.00	\$99,880.00
2039	4 Inch Gate Valve	1	EA	525.00	\$525.00	800.00	\$800.00	\$620.00	\$620.00
2040	6 Inch Gate Valve	1	EA	600.00	\$600.00	900.00	\$900.00	\$760.00	\$760.00
2045	8 Inch Gate Valve	2	EA	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00
2050	10 Inch Gate Valve	3	EA	1,500.00	\$4,500.00	1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,520.00	\$4,560.00
2055	12 Inch Gate Valve	9	EA	2,000.00	\$18,000.00	1,900.00	\$17,100.00	\$2,310.00	\$20,790.00
2060	Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid	2	EA	175.00	\$350.00	145.00	\$290.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
2065	Replace Existing Valve Box Base Section and Lid	2	EA	220.00	\$440.00	300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
2070	Valve Operation Nut Extender	2	EA	150.00	\$300.00	200.00	\$400.00	\$120.00	\$240.00
2080	Hydrant Assembly	6	EA	5,000.00	\$30,000.00	6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$24,600.00

228t	F KENT th Grade Separation at BNSF Railway	BIDDER'S		1 Rodarte Constructio	on	2 Tri-State Construction	n	3 Scarsella Bros., Inc.	
BID OP	PENING: Monday, April 28, 2008	NAME AN		P.O. BOX 1875		P.O. BOX 3686		P.O. BOX 68697	
		ADDRESS	S	Auburn, WA 98071	-1875	Bellevue, WA 98009		Seattle, WA 98168	
		TOTAL			\$9,238,945.29		\$9,613,343.86		\$9,955,902.72
ITEM					TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2090	2 inch Air Release Valve with Chamber	1	EA	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
2092	2 inch Air Release Valve with Customized Chamber	1	EA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00
2094	Remove Existing Air Release Chamber and Vault, Complete	1	EA	250.00	\$250.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2102	Resetting Existing Hydrant	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
2110	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
2120	Service Connection 1-1/2 Inch Diameter	3	EA	800.00	\$2,400.00	800.00	\$2,400.00	\$675.00	\$2,025.00
2125	Service Connection 2 Inch Diameter	4	EA	1,200.00	\$4,800.00	1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$725.00	\$2,900.00
2135	Service Connection 4 Inch Diameter	1	EA	1,800.00	\$1,800.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
2150	Water Service Line 1-1/2 Inch Diameter	15	LF	38.00	\$570.00	33.00	\$495.00	\$21.00	\$315.00
2155	Water Service Line 2 Inch Diameter	98	LF	25.00	\$2,450.00	19.00	\$1,862.00	\$23.00	\$2,254.00
2215	2 Inch Meter Setter	2	EA	1,400.00	\$2,800.00	1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
2217	4 Inch Compound Water Meter Assembly w/Bypass and Vault	1	EA	16,500.00	\$16,500.00	3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
2225	Meter Box for 1-1/2 to 2 Inch Diameter Service	2	EA	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
2243	Fire Department Connection Assembly & Manhole	1	EA	7,200.00	\$7,200.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2255	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	13,307	SF	0.10	\$1,330.70	0.25	\$3,326.75	\$0.50	\$6,653.50
2260	Foundation Material Cl. I and II	515	TON	18.00	\$9,270.00	16.00	\$8,240.00	\$20.60	\$10,609.00
2275	Pipe Zone Bedding	932	TON	18.00	\$16,776.00	16.00	\$14,912.00	\$20.60	\$19,199.20
2285	Gravel Borrow for Trench Backfill for Water Main	2,211	TON	14.00	\$30,954.00	16.00	\$35,376.00	\$12.75	\$28,190.25
2295	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	20	TON	100.00	\$2,000.00	70.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
2312	4 Inch O. D., 0.1875 Inch Thick Steel Casing at STA 41+06 RT	15	LF	120.00	\$1,800.00	23.00	\$345.00	\$36.00	\$540.00
2313	18 Inch O. D., 0.375 Inch Thick Steel Casing at STA 44+07	106	LF	125.00	\$13,250.00	360.00	\$38,160.00	\$128.00	\$13,568.00
2320	Remove Existing Water Meter Box	2	EA	150.00	\$300.00	160.00	\$320.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
2335	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	225.00	\$675.00	700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
	SUB TOTAL				\$359,022.70		\$367,895.75		\$358,910.50
	Sales Tax .09%				\$32,312.04		\$33,110.62		\$32,301.95
	TOTAL SCHEDULE II				\$391,334.74		\$401,006.37		\$391,212.45

CITY	F KENT			l 1		2		3	
		BIDDER'S	S	Rodarte Construction	on	Tri-State Constructio	n	Scarsella Bros., Inc.	
	•	NAME AN		P.O. BOX 1875		P.O. BOX 3686		P.O. BOX 68697	
	3. · · ·	ADDRES:		Auburn, WA 98071	-1875	Bellevue, WA 98009		Seattle, WA 98168	
						,			
		TOTAL			\$9,238,945.29		\$9,613,343.86		\$9,955,902.72
ITEM					TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN
SCHED	ULE III - SANITARY SEWER								
3003		219	LF	30.00	\$6,570.00	24.00	\$5,256.00	\$16.00	\$3,504.00
3310		89	LF	55.00	\$4,895.00	72.00	\$6,408.00	\$49.00	\$4,361.00
3012		809	LF	52.00	\$42,068.00	55.00	\$44,495.00	\$57.00	\$46,113.00
3014	Concrete Pipe 8 Inch Diameter Sleeve w/Couplings	16	LF	200.00	\$3,200.00	500.00	\$8,000.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00
3040	Manhole Type III, 72 Inch Diameter w/Slump to Finished Grade	1	EA	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,580.00	\$4,580.00
3050	Manhole Under 12 Feet, Type I 48 Inch Diameter	1	EA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
3052	Manhole Riser Section Type I 48 Inch Diameter to Finished Grade STA. 35+59	4	VF	150.00	\$600.00	750.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
3053	Manhole 12 Feet to 20 Feet, Type III 72 Inch Diameter, STA 43+68.19, 25.28		EA	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
3072	Manhole Over 20 Feet, Type III 72 Inch Diameter W/ Platform STA. 43+68.19		VF	450.00	\$10,350.00	425.00	\$9,775.00	\$275.00	\$6,325.00
3085	Locking Manhole Frame and Cover	4	EA	200.00	\$800.00	450.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
3100	6 Inch Sewer Cleanout	1	EA	250.00	\$250.00	800.00	\$800.00	\$675.00	\$675.00
3110	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	4	EA	175.00	\$700.00	800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
3115	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	2,564	SF	0.10	\$256.40	0.25	\$641.00	\$0.50	\$1,282.00
3120	Foundation Material Cl. I and II	82	TON	18.00	\$1,476.00	16.00	\$1,312.00	\$20.60	\$1,689.20
3135	Pipe Zone Bedding	244	TON	18.00	\$4,392.00	16.00	\$3,904.00	\$20.60	\$5,026.40
3140		31	TON	22.00	\$682.00	20.00	\$620.00	\$22.00	\$682.00
3145	· .	775	TON	14.00	\$10,850.00	16.00	\$12,400.00	\$12.75	\$9,881.25
3155		50	TON	100.00	\$5,000.00	70.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
	SUB TOTAL				\$104,089.40		\$125,411.00	,,,,,,,,	\$115,378.85
	Sales Tax .09%				\$9,368.05		\$11,286.99		\$10,384.10
	TOTAL SCHEDULE III				\$113,457.45		\$136,697.99		\$125,762.95
SCHED	ULE IV - STORM SEWER								
	Ductile Iron CI-50Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 inch Diameter	1,469	LF	42.00	\$61,698.00	40.00	\$58,760.00	\$46.00	\$67,574.00
4080		18	EA	700.00	\$12,600.00	1,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$19,800.00
	Catch Basin, Type 2 48 Inch Diameter	7	EA	1,800.00	\$12,600.00	4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$15,050.00
4110		4	EA	200.00	\$800.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
4120	Rectangular Vaned Catch Basin Frame and Grate	18	EA	200.00	\$3,600.00	480.00	\$8,640.00	\$425.00	\$7,650.00
4126	•	3	EA	200.00	\$600.00	450.00	\$1,350.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00
4130	Abandon Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	6	EA	350.00	\$2,100.00	400.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
4135	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	163	LF	5.00	\$815.00	12.00	\$1,956.00	\$15.00	\$2,445.00
4145	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	17	EA	200.00	\$3,400.00	500.00	\$8,500.00	\$750.00	\$12,750.00
4150	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	4,357	SF	0.10	\$435.70	0.25	\$1,089.25	\$0.50	\$2,178.50
4155		333	TON	18.00	\$5,994.00	16.00	\$5,328.00	\$20.60	\$6,859.80

CITY OF	KENT			1		2		3	
S. 228th	Grade Separation at BNSF Railway	BIDDER'S	3	Rodarte Construct	ion	Tri-State Construction	า	Scarsella Bros., Inc.	
BID OPE	NING: Monday, April 28, 2008	NAME AN	ID	P.O. BOX 1875		P.O. BOX 3686		P.O. BOX 68697	
		ADDRESS	5	Auburn, WA 9807	71-1875	Bellevue, WA 98009		Seattle, WA 98168	
		TOTAL			\$9,238,945.29		\$9,613,343.86		\$9,955,902.72
ITEM					TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTA
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN
4170	Pipe Zone Bedding	1,331	TON	18.00	\$23,958.00	16.00	\$21,296.00	\$20.60	\$27,418.60
4175	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	33	TON	22.00	\$726.00	20.00	\$660.00	\$22.00	\$726.00
	Gravel Borrow for Trench Backfill	845	TON	14.00	\$11,830.00	16.00	\$13,520.00	\$12.75	\$10,773.75
4190	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Patch	45	TON	100.00	\$4,500.00	70.00	\$3,150.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00
	Thermoplastic Storm Drain Stenciling	25	EA	80.00	\$2,000.00	60.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
	Manhole Type 2 72 Inch Diameter Strom Filter System (Seven Cartridge Unit)	2	EA	40,000.00	\$80,000.00	45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$42,050.00	\$84,100.00
	Inlet Vaned Frame and Grate for Storm Filter Manhole	2	EA	400.00	\$800.00	600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
	TOTAL SCHEDULE IV				\$228,456.70		\$276,349.25		\$269,475.65
SCHEDU	LE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL								
5004	Flagger and Spotter	3,000	HR	42.00	\$126,000.00	40.00	\$120,000.00	\$45.00	\$135,000.00
	Traffic Control Labor	2,500	HR	42.00	\$105,000.00	40.00	\$100,000.00	\$45.00	\$112,500.00
5010	Construction Signs, Class A	1,500	SF	14.00	\$21,000.00	10.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00
	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	Other Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	3	EA	2,300.00	\$6,900.00	1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
	Operation of Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	500	DAY	4.00	\$2,000.00	50.00	\$25,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	600	HR	2.00	\$1,200.00	3.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00
5060	Barricade Type III (8 Foot Wide)	10	EA	250.00	\$2,500.00	300.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
5065	Temporary Barrier	80	LF	30.00	\$2,400.00	10.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
5080	Temporary Pavement Marking	9,000	LF	0.50	\$4,500.00	0.50	\$4,500.00	\$0.60	\$5,400.00
	Double Yellow Paint Stripe	1,450	LF	0.50	\$725.00	0.50	\$725.00	\$0.60	\$870.00
5110	Two Way Left Turn Paint Stripe	2,005	LF	0.50	\$1,002.50	0.50	\$1,002.50	\$0.60	\$1,203.00
5111	Plastic Lane Line	3,765	LF	1.00	\$3,765.00	1.00	\$3,765.00	\$1.00	\$3,765.00
5113	Plastic Wide Line	103	LF	2.00	\$206.00	3.00	\$309.00	\$7.00	\$721.00
5115	Plastic Stop Line	40	LF	12.00	\$480.00	10.00	\$400.00	\$17.00	\$680.00
5122	Plastic Median Stripe	179	LF	4.00	\$716.00	4.00	\$716.00	\$8.00	\$1,432.00
5124	Plastic Parking Lot Stripe	826	LF	2.00	\$1,652.00	2.00	\$1,652.00	\$1.90	\$1,569.40
5125	Plastic Traffic Arrow	10	EA	80.00	\$800.00	75.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
5130	Plastic Traffic Letter	4	EA	150.00	\$600.00	100.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
5135	Permanent Signing	1	LS	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
5147	Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2WW	1.90	HUN	500.00	\$950.00	400.00	\$760.00	\$450.00	\$855.00
5157	Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2YY	3.28	HUN	500.00	\$1,640.00	500.00	\$1,640.00	\$450.00	\$1,476.00
	TOTAL SCHEDULE V				\$324,236.50		\$394,219.50		\$420,021.40

CITY OF KENT			1		2		3	
S. 228th Grade Separation at BNSF Railway	BIDDER'S	S	Rodarte Construct	on	Tri-State Construct	ion	Scarsella Bros., Inc.	
BID OPENING: Monday, April 28, 2008	NAME AN	ID	P.O. BOX 1875		P.O. BOX 3686		P.O. BOX 68697	
	ADDRESS	S	Auburn, WA 9807	1-1875	Bellevue, WA 980)9	Seattle, WA 98168	
	TOTAL			\$9,238,945.29		\$9,613,343.86		\$9,955,902.72
ITEM				TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAI
NO. DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN
COUEDINE VI. ELECTRICAL								
SCHEDULE VI - ELECTRICAL	0	Ε.Δ	1 100 00	¢0,000,00	1 700 00	¢12 (00 00	¢1 275 00	¢10, 200, 00
6003 Remove Existing Street Light Standard and Base 6005 Illumination System	8 1	EA LS	1,100.00 200,000.00	\$8,800.00 \$200,000.00	1,700.00 150,000.00	\$13,600.00 \$150,000.00	\$1,275.00 \$147,500.00	\$10,200.00 \$147,500.00
6005 Illumination System6020 Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus for Backfill for Utility Trench	32	TON	180.00	\$200,000.00	22.00	\$150,000.00	\$147,500.00	\$147,500.00
6021 Sand for Conduit Bedding	32 737	TON	18.00	\$13,266.00	25.00	\$18,425.00	\$26.50	\$646.00 \$19,530.50
6024 Conduit Pipe 2 Inch Diameter Sch. 80 PVC	4,975	LF	10.00	\$49,750.00	17.00	\$84,575.00	\$15.75	\$78,356.25
6035 Junction Box WSDOT Type I, Including Welding	13	EA	300.00	\$3,900.00	300.00	\$3,900.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00
6037 Junction Box WSDOT Type II, Including Welding	13	EA	600.00	\$2,400.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00
6040 Junction Box WSDOT Type VIII, Including Welding	4 5	EA	1,200.00	\$6,000.00	1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,575.00	\$7,875.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE VI	3	LA	1,200.00	\$289,876.00	1,300.00	\$280,704.00	\$1,373.00	\$269,709.75
SCHEDULE VII - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL								
7000 Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.70	AC	1,500.00	\$1,050.00	1,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00
7005 Filter Fabric Fence	1,565	LF	3.00	\$4,695.00	4.00	\$6,260.00	\$5.00	\$7,825.00
7015 Inlet Protection	18	EA	95.00	\$1,710.00	50.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$2,250.00
7020 Hand Applied Straw Mulch	1,550	SY	1.00	\$1,550.00	1.00	\$1,550.00	\$0.50	\$775.00
7025 Clear Plastic Covering	1,000	SY	3.00	\$3,000.00	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
7030 ESC Lead	60	DAY	20.00	\$1,200.00	1.00	\$60.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
7035 Temporary Construction Entrance	319	TON	25.00	\$7,975.00	30.00	\$9,570.00	\$22.75	\$7,257.25
7055 Temporary Erosion /Water Pollution Control	1	FA	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
7060 SPCC Plan	1	LS	500.00	\$500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE VII				\$66,680.00		\$76,390.00		\$82,007.25

CITY OF	KENT			1		2		3	
	n Grade Separation at BNSF Railway	BIDDER'S		Rodarte Construct	ion	Tri-State Constru	ction	Scarsella Bros., In	C.
BID OP	ENING: Monday, April 28, 2008	NAME AN		P.O. BOX 1875		P.O. BOX 3686		P.O. BOX 68697	
		ADDRESS	5	Auburn, WA 9807	71-1875	Bellevue, WA 980	009	Seattle, WA 9816	3
		TOTAL			\$9,238,945.29		\$9,613,343.86		\$9,955,902.72
TEM					TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTA
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN ⁻
SCHEDU	ILE VIII - ROADSIDE RESTORATION								
8005	Topsoil Type A	1,000	CY	36.00	\$36,000.00	35.00	\$35,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00
	TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII				\$36,000.00		\$35,000.00		\$40,000.00
CHEDU	ILE IX - BNSF RAILWAY BRIDGE STRUCTURE								
9010	Bridge Approach Slab	269	SY	265.00	\$71,285.00	300.00	\$80,700.00	\$325.00	\$87,425.00
9015	Soil Excavation for Shaft Including Haul	485	CY	600.00	\$291,000.00	550.00	\$266,750.00	\$560.00	\$271,600.00
9020	Furnishing and Placing Temporary Casing for 8 foot Diameter Shaft	252	LF	300.00	\$75,600.00	300.00	\$75,600.00	\$305.00	\$76,860.00
9025	Casing Shoring for 8 foot Diameter Shaft	1	LS	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00
9027	Ground Water Management for Shafts	4	EA	5,000.00	\$20,000.00	5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
9030	Concrete Class 4000P for Shaft	470	CY	230.00	\$108,100.00	210.00	\$98,700.00	\$215.00	\$101,050.00
9035	Steel Reinforcement Bar for Shaft	97,200	LB	1.20	\$116,640.00	1.50	\$145,800.00	\$1.26	\$122,472.00
9040	CSL Access Tube	2,080	LF	12.00	\$24,960.00	5.00	\$10,400.00	\$11.00	\$22,880.00
9045	CSLTest	4	EA	1,200.00	\$4,800.00	1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00
9050	Removing Shaft Obstructions	1	FA	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
9055	Steel Reinforcing Bar for Bridge	49,700	LB	2.00	\$99,400.00	1.45	\$72,065.00	\$1.26	\$62,622.00
9060	Concrete Class 4000 for Bridge	231	CY	990.00	\$228,690.00	1,000.00	\$231,000.00	\$725.00	\$167,475.00
9065	Superstructure - S. 228th Street Bridge Over BNSF	1	LS	415,000.00	\$415,000.00	500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$887,000.00	\$887,000.00
9070	PIGMENTED Sealer	492	SY	4.00	\$1,968.00	4.00	\$1,968.00	\$5.00	\$2,460.00
9075	Utility Supports for Two 4 Inch Sch. 80PVC Conduits	130	LF	95.00	\$12,350.00	12.00	\$1,560.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00
9080	12 Inch Ductil Iron Pipe CL 52 for Water Main (Including Casing/Sleeve)	1	LS	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
9085	Prestressed Concrete Girder- modified W53DG	1,240	LF	320.00	\$396,800.00	425.00	\$527,000.00	\$345.00	\$427,800.00
9090	Reinforced Concrete Girder - Modified W53DG	207	LF	575.00	\$119,025.00	100.00	\$20,700.00	\$375.00	\$77,625.00
9095	Cure Box	1	LS	125.00	\$125.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	TOTAL SCHEDULE IX				\$2,230,743.00		\$2,299,243.00		\$2,485,369.00

CITY OF KENT S. 228th Grade Separation at BNSF Railway BID OPENING: Monday, April 28, 2008	BIDDER'S NAME AN ADDRESS	D	1 Rodarte Construct P.O. BOX 1875 Auburn, WA 9807		2 Tri-State Construct P.O. BOX 3686 Bellevue, WA 9800		3 Scarsella Bros., Inc P.O. BOX 68697 Seattle, WA 98168	
	TOTAL			\$9,238,945.29		\$9,613,343.86		\$9,955,902.72
TEM				TOTAL		TOTAL	-	TOTAL
NO. DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SCHEDULE X - RETAINING WALLS								
10000 Structure Excavation Class A Include Haul	49	CY	40.00	\$1,960.00	25.00	\$1,225.00	\$50.00	\$2,450.00
10005 Structure Excavation Class B Include Haul	3,446	CY	7.00	\$24,122.00	10.00	\$34,460.00	\$20.00	\$68,920.00
10010 Pedestrian Barrier on Concrete Retaining Wall	78	LF	125.00	\$9,750.00	225.00	\$17,550.00	\$175.00	\$13,650.00
10015 SEW Pedestrian Barrier and Moment Slab	1,998	LF	230.00	\$459,540.00	400.00	\$799,200.00	\$335.00	\$669,330.00
10020 Concrete Class 4000 for Retaining Walls	55	CY	525.00	\$28,875.00	750.00	\$41,250.00	\$500.00	\$27,500.00
10025 Steel Reinforced Bar for Retaining Wall	2,861	LB	2.00	\$5,722.00	1.75	\$5,006.75	\$1.78	\$5,092.58
10030 Railing Type S-BP	1,780	LF	120.00	\$213,600.00	115.00	\$204,700.00	\$100.00	\$178,000.00
10035 Bridge Railing Type Chain Link Fence	242	LF	90.00	\$21,780.00	85.00	\$20,570.00	\$90.00	\$21,780.00
10040 Structural Earth Wall	44,827	SF	24.00	\$1,075,848.00	25.00	\$1,120,675.00	\$25.35	\$1,136,364.45
10042 Gravity Block Retaining Wall W/ Geogrid Reinforcement	154	SF	28.00	\$4,312.00	30.00	\$4,620.00	\$40.00	\$6,160.00
10045 Placement and Compaction of West Hill Sand	49,000	CY	4.00	\$196,000.00	2.00	\$98,000.00	\$3.90	\$191,100.00
10050 Gravel Borrow for Walls, Including Haul and Compaction	16,000	TONS	22.00	\$352,000.00	22.00	\$352,000.00	\$12.75	\$204,000.00
10065 Preload	1	LS	80,000.00	\$80,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
10070 Pigmented Sealer	5,940	SY	4.00	\$23,760.00	4.00	\$23,760.00	\$5.00	\$29,700.00
10080 SEW Coping	140	LF	125.00	\$17,500.00	275.00	\$38,500.00	\$185.00	\$25,900.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE X				\$2,514,769.00		\$2,781,516.75		\$2,594,947.03

CITY OF KENT		1		2		3	
S. 228th Grade Separation at BNSF Railway	BIDDER'S	Rodarte Construction	on	Tri-State Construction		Scarsella Bros., Inc.	
BID OPENING: Monday, April 28, 2008	NAME AND	P.O. BOX 1875		P.O. BOX 3686		P.O. BOX 68697	
	ADDRESS	Auburn, WA 98071	-1875	Bellevue, WA 98009		Seattle, WA 98168	
	TOTAL		\$9,238,945.29	\$9	,613,343.86		\$9,955,902.72
ITEM			TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL
NO. DESCRIPTION	QTY UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION COST							
Total Schedule I (Street)			\$2,476,749.50	\$2	,429,597.00		\$2,600,548.25
Total Schedule I-B (Excavation and Haul Of West Hill Sand)			\$566,642.40		\$502,620.00		\$676,849.00
Sub Total Schedule II (Water)			\$359,022.70		\$367,895.75		\$358,910.50
SubTotal Schedule III (Sanitary Sewer)			\$104,089.40		\$125,411.00		\$115,378.85
Total Schedule IV (Storm Sewer)			\$228,456.70		\$276,349.25		\$269,475.65
Total Schedule V (Traffic Control)			\$324,236.50		\$394,219.50		\$420,021.40
Total Schedule VI (Electrical)			\$289,876.00		\$280,704.00		\$269,709.75
Total Schedule VII (Erosion and Sediment Control)			\$66,680.00		\$76,390.00		\$82,007.25
Total Schedule VIII (Roadside Restoration)			\$36,000.00		\$35,000.00		\$40,000.00
Total Schedule IX (BNSF Railway Bridge Structure)			\$2,230,743.00	\$2	,299,243.00		\$2,485,369.00
Total Schedule X (Retaining Wall)			\$2,514,769.00	\$2	,781,516.75		\$2,594,947.03
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL			\$9,197,265.20	\$9,5	568,946.25		\$9,913,216.68
Sales Tax .09% (Schedule II Water & Schedule III Sanitary Sev	ver)		\$41,680.09		\$44,397.61		\$42,686.04
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL			\$9,238,945.29	\$9,6	613,343.86		\$9,955,902.72

	h Grade Separation at BNSF Railway ENING: Monday, April 28, 2008	BIDDER'S NAME AN ADDRESS	D	ICON Materials 6819 S. 228th St. Kent, WA 98032		Mark Madfai	
		TOTAL			\$10,250,158.99		\$9,908,017.87
TEM					TOTAL		TOTAL
10.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CHED	ULE I - STREET						
	Mobilization	1	LS	\$1,127,600.00	\$1,127,600.00	\$901,000.00	\$901,000.00
	Clearing And Grubbing	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
	Surveying	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	Rubblize Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	6,453	SY	\$2.25	\$14,519.25	\$3.00	\$19,359.00
	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	6,086	SY	\$2.60	\$15,823.60	\$5.00	\$30,430.00
	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk	713	SY	\$4.75	\$3,386.75	\$7.00	\$4,991.00
	Remove Existing Reinforced Cement Concrete and Cement Concrete Driveway		SY	\$5.85	\$9,541.35	\$7.00	\$11,417.00
1025A	9	4,216	LF	\$1.75	\$7,378.00	\$6.00	\$25,296.00
1030A	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	1,037	LF	\$1.75	\$1,814.75	\$3.00	\$3,111.00
1032A		80	LF	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
1036A		70	LF	\$7.55	\$528.50	\$10.00	\$700.00
1040A		1	LS	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00
1045A	Removal of Traffic Signs	1	LS	\$1,935.00	\$1,935.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1046A		2	EA	\$1,055.00	\$2,110.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
1047A		2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
1050A		3,050	LF	\$1.18	\$3,599.00	\$3.00	\$9,150.00
1055A		25	LF	\$1.18	\$29.50	\$20.00	\$500.00
1060A		1,662	CY	\$20.00	\$33,240.00	\$20.00	\$33,240.00
1070A	Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven	2,130	SY	\$1.50	\$3,195.00	\$3.50	\$7,455.00
	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	9,174	TON	\$14.50	\$133,023.00	\$17.00	\$155,958.00
	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	2,187	TON	\$18.50	\$40,459.50	\$20.00	\$43,740.00
	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	4,526	TON	\$17.25	\$78,073.50	\$20.00	\$90,520.00
	HMA, PG 64-22	6,366	TON	\$73.50	\$467,901.00	\$80.00	\$509,280.00
1110A	Cold Planing Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,038	SY	\$5.25	\$5,449.50	\$7.00	\$7,266.00
1125A	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	300	TON	\$91.00	\$27,300.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00
1140A	Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced	622	SY	\$87.00	\$54,114.00	\$70.00	\$43,540.00
1142A	Cement Concrete Driveway Apron 8 Inch Depth Reinforced	171	SY	\$97.00	\$16,587.00	\$65.00	\$11,115.00
	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	1,355	SY	\$65.00	\$88,075.00	\$30.00	\$40,650.00
1150A	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 1	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 2A	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 4B	1	EA	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,662	LF	\$26.75	\$44,458.50	\$18.00	\$29,916.00
1210A	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb, Type 6	2,452	LF	\$6.20	\$15,202.40	\$8.00	\$19,616.00
	Pedestrian Curb	18	LF	\$36.00	\$648.00	\$35.00	\$630.00

EITY OF KENT 5. 228th Grade Separation at BNSF Railway BID OPENING: Monday, April 28, 2008	BIDDER'S NAME AN ADDRESS	D	ICON Materials 6819 S. 228th St. Kent, WA 98032		Mark Madfai	
	TOTAL			\$10,250,158.99		\$9,908,017.87
TEM				TOTAL		TOTAL
NO. DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1220A Adjust Existing Catch Basin Grate or Curb Inlet to Finish Grade	3	EA	\$570.00	\$1,710.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
1225A Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	5	EA	\$570.00	\$2,850.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
1235A Adjust Existing Metter Box to Finished Grade	2	EA	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
1250A Install New Monument, Case and Cover to Finished Grade	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
1252A Construct, Install Business Sign	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1255A Remove Fence	240	LF	\$2.15	\$516.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00
1270A Temporary Fence	300	LF	\$2.25	\$675.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00
1282A Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence, Type 3, In Place (6'High)	333	LF	\$35.00	\$11,655.00	\$35.00	\$11,655.00
1284A Black Vinyl Coated Double 20'Chain Link Gate, In Place (6'High)	2	LF	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
1305A Beam Guardrail (W-Beam) Type 1	110	LF	\$41.00	\$4,510.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00
1311A Beam Guardrail Non-Flared Terminal, Including Guardrail Anchor Type 1	2	EA	\$2,325.00	\$4,650.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
1320A Project Sign	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
1325A Training	1,500	HR	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00
1330A Field Trailer	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
1340A Stone Column	147	EA	\$1,300.00	\$191,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$205,800.00
1345A Stone Column (Pothole)	63	EA	\$1,600.00	\$100,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$119,700.00
1350A Pothole Utilities	20	EA	\$415.00	\$8,300.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
1353A Watering	480	HR	\$105.00	\$50,400.00	\$100.00	\$48,000.00
1355A Minor Changes	1	CALC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1360A Type C Progress Schedule	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE IA				\$2,762,458.10		\$2,609,810.00

сіту о	F KENT			4			
S. 228t	h Grade Separation at BNSF Railway	BIDDER'S	;	ICON Materials		Mark Madfai	
BID OP	ENING: Monday, April 28, 2008	NAME AN	D	6819 S. 228th St.			
		ADDRESS	•	Kent, WA 98032			
		TOTAL			\$10,250,158.99		\$9,908,017.87
ITEM					TOTAL		TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN ⁻
SCHED	ULE I-B - EXCAVATION AND HAUL OF WEST HILL SAND						
1006B	Scarifying and Stockpiling Selected Material	9,034	CY	\$3.55	\$32,070.70	\$4.50	\$40,653.00
1061B	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul, (S. 228th Street)	56,413	CY	\$5.60	\$315,912.80	\$7.00	\$394,891.00
1360B	Temporary and Permanent Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	5.60	AC	\$1,500.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,080.00
1365B	Filter Fabric Fence	2,240	LF	\$3.70	\$8,288.00	\$5.00	\$11,200.00
1370B	Straw or Coir Wattles	3,064	LF	\$2.80	\$8,579.20	\$5.00	\$15,320.00
1375B	Inlet Protection	10	EA	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$90.00	\$900.00
1380B	Straw Mulch	27,104	SY	\$1.50	\$40,656.00	\$1.00	\$27,104.00
1385B	Clear Plastic Covering	5,000	SY	\$1.45	\$7,250.00	\$2.50	\$12,500.00
	ESC Lead	60	DAY	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
1395B	Temporary Construction Entrance	960	TON	\$28.00	\$26,880.00	\$25.00	\$24,000.00
	Temporary Erosion /Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
	TOTAL SCHEDULE IB				\$494,346.70		\$593,648.00
SCHED	ULE II - WATER						
2000	6 Inch Connect to Existing Water Main	1	EA	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2005	8 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main	2	EA	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
2007	10 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main	2	EA	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
2015	12 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main	2	EA	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
2019	4 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron CL 52 Water Main	163	LF	\$32.00	\$5,216.00	\$40.00	\$6,520.00
2020	6 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, CL 52 Water Main	16	LF	\$34.00	\$544.00	\$60.00	\$960.00
2025	8 Inch Ductile Iron Water Main	452	LF	\$41.00	\$18,532.00	\$60.00	\$27,120.00
2030	10 Inch Ductile Iron Water Main	89	LF	\$70.00	\$6,230.00	\$80.00	\$7,120.00
2032	10 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron CL 52 Restrained Joint Pipe for Water Main	97	LF	\$75.00	\$7,275.00	\$80.00	\$7,760.00
2034	12 Diameter Ductile Iron CL 52 Restrained Joint Pipe for Water Main	120	LF	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$85.00	\$10,200.00
2035	12 Inch Ductile Iron Water Main	1,816	LF	\$60.00	\$108,960.00	\$57.00	\$103,512.00
2039	4 Inch Gate Valve	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
2040	6 Inch Gate Valve	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
2045	8 Inch Gate Valve	2	EA	\$1,435.00	\$2,870.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
2050	10 Inch Gate Valve	3	EA	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00
2055	12 Inch Gate Valve	9	EA	\$3,600.00	\$32,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$19,800.00
2060	Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
2065	Replace Existing Valve Box Base Section and Lid	2	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
2070	Valve Operation Nut Extender	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
	Hydrant Assembly	6	EA	\$4,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00

CITY OF KENT				4			
	h Grade Separation at BNSF Railway	BIDDER'S		ICON Materials		Mark Madfai	
BID OF	ENING: Monday, April 28, 2008	NAME AN		6819 S. 228th St.			
		ADDRESS		Kent, WA 98032			
		TOTAL			\$10,250,158.99		\$9,908,017.87
ITEM					TOTAL		TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2090	2 inch Air Release Valve with Chamber	1	EA	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
2092	2 inch Air Release Valve with Customized Chamber	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
2094	Remove Existing Air Release Chamber and Vault, Complete	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
2102	Resetting Existing Hydrant	1	EA	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2110	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2120	Service Connection 1-1/2 Inch Diameter	3	EA	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
2125	Service Connection 2 Inch Diameter	4	EA	\$620.00	\$2,480.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00
2135	Service Connection 4 Inch Diameter	1	EA	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2150	Water Service Line 1-1/2 Inch Diameter	15	LF	\$14.00	\$210.00	\$37.50	\$562.50
2155	Water Service Line 2 Inch Diameter	98	LF	\$14.00	\$1,372.00	\$27.00	\$2,646.00
2215	2 Inch Meter Setter	2	EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
2217	4 Inch Compound Water Meter Assembly w/Bypass and Vault	1	EA	\$18,525.00	\$18,525.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
2225	Meter Box for 1-1/2 to 2 Inch Diameter Service	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
2243	Fire Department Connection Assembly & Manhole	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2255	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	13,307	SF	\$0.15	\$1,996.05	\$0.50	\$6,653.50
2260	Foundation Material CI. I and II	515	TON	\$35.00	\$18,025.00	\$18.00	\$9,270.00
2275	Pipe Zone Bedding	932	TON	\$11.70	\$10,904.40	\$18.00	\$16,776.00
2285	Gravel Borrow for Trench Backfill for Water Main	2,211	TON	\$12.00	\$26,532.00	\$18.00	\$39,798.00
2295	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	20	TON	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
2312	4 Inch O. D., 0.1875 Inch Thick Steel Casing at STA 41+06 RT	15	LF	\$94.00	\$1,410.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00
2313	18 Inch O. D., 0.375 Inch Thick Steel Casing at STA 44+07	106	LF	\$45.00	\$4,770.00	\$130.00	\$13,780.00
2320	Remove Existing Water Meter Box	2	EA	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
2335	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
	SUB TOTAL				\$389,951.45		\$383,603.00
	Sales Tax .09%				\$35,095.63		\$34,524.27
	TOTAL SCHEDULE II				\$425,047.08		\$418,127.27

CITYC	F KENT			4			
S. 228	th Grade Separation at BNSF Railway	BIDDER'S		ICON Materials		Mark Madfai	
BID OF	ID OPENING: Monday, April 28, 2008		ID	6819 S. 228th St.			
		ADDRESS	S	Kent, WA 98032			
		TOTAL			\$10,250,158.99		\$9,908,017.87
ITEM		TOTAL			\$10,230,138.99 TOTAL		\$9,908,017.87 TOTA
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUN
10.	DESCRIPTION	211	OIVII	ONTTTRICE	AWOUNT	ONTTTRICE	AWOON
SCHED	ULE III - SANITARY SEWER						
3003	PVC Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter	219	LF	\$41.00	\$8,979.00	\$28.00	\$6,132.00
3310	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	89	LF	\$68.00	\$6,052.00	\$75.00	\$6,675.00
3012	Cured In Place Pipe (CIPP) Lining for 8 Inch Dia Sewer Pipe	809	LF	\$57.00	\$46,113.00	\$57.00	\$46,113.00
3014	Concrete Pipe 8 Inch Diameter Sleeve w/Couplings	16	LF	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
3040	Manhole Type III, 72 Inch Diameter w/Slump to Finished Grade	1	EA	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
3050	Manhole Under 12 Feet, Type I 48 Inch Diameter	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3052	Manhole Riser Section Type I 48 Inch Diameter to Finished Grade STA. 35+59	4	VF	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
3053	Manhole 12 Feet to 20 Feet, Type III 72 Inch Diameter, STA 43+68.19, 25.28	1	EA	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
3072	Manhole Over 20 Feet, Type III 72 Inch Diameter W/ Platform STA. 43+68.19	23	VF	\$900.00	\$20,700.00	\$400.00	\$9,200.00
3085	Locking Manhole Frame and Cover	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
3100	6 Inch Sewer Cleanout	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3110	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	4	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
3115	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	2,564	SF	\$0.15	\$384.60	\$0.50	\$1,282.00
3120	Foundation Material Cl. I and II	82	TON	\$35.00	\$2,870.00	\$18.00	\$1,476.00
3135	Pipe Zone Bedding	244	TON	\$11.70	\$2,854.80	\$18.00	\$4,392.00
3140	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	31	TON	\$18.50	\$573.50	\$20.00	\$620.00
3145	Gravel Borrow for Trench Backfill	775	TON	\$12.00	\$9,300.00	\$18.00	\$13,950.00
3155	Cold Plant Mix Temporary Pavement Patch	50	TON	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
	SUB TOTAL				\$132,946.90		\$122,040.00
	Sales Tax .09%				\$11,965.22		\$10,983.60
	TOTAL SCHEDULE III				\$144,912.12		\$133,023.60
SCHED	ULE IV - STORM SEWER						
4017	Ductile Iron CI-50Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 inch Diameter	1,469	LF	\$55.00	\$80,795.00	\$45.00	\$66,105.00
4080	Catch Basin, Type 1	18	EA	\$1,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00
4085	Catch Basin, Type 2 48 Inch Diameter	7	EA	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
4110	Solid Locking Catch Basin Frame and Grate	4	EA	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
4120	Rectangular Vaned Catch Basin Frame and Grate	18	EA	\$450.00	\$8,100.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00
4126	Rectangular Bi-Directional Vaned Catch Basin Frame & Grate	3	EA	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
4130	Abandon Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	6	EA	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
4135	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	163	LF	\$7.75	\$1,263.25	\$15.00	\$2,445.00
4145	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	17	EA	\$600.00	\$10,200.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00
4150	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	4,357	SF	\$0.15	\$653.55	\$0.50	\$2,178.50
4155	Foundation Material, Class I Class II	333	TON	\$35.00	\$11,655.00	\$18.00	\$5,994.00

	F KENT th Grade Separation at BNSF Railway	BIDDER'S	3	ICON Materials		Mark Madfai	
	PENING: Monday, April 28, 2008	NAME AN		6819 S. 228th St.		ark madiai	
0		ADDRESS		Kent, WA 98032			
		7.55.1200					
		TOTAL			\$10,250,158.99		\$9,908,017.87
TEM					TOTAL		TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN ⁻
4170	Pipe Zone Bedding	1,331	TON	\$11.70	\$15,572.70	\$18.00	\$23,958.00
4175	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	33	TON	\$18.50	\$610.50	\$20.00	\$660.00
4180	Gravel Borrow for Trench Backfill	845	TON	\$12.00	\$10,140.00	\$18.00	\$15,210.00
4190	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Patch	45	TON	\$105.00	\$4,725.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00
4210	Thermoplastic Storm Drain Stenciling	25	EA	\$31.00	\$775.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
4210	Manhole Type 2 72 Inch Diameter Strom Filter System (Seven Cartridge Unit)		EA	\$44,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$84,000.00
4225	Inlet Vaned Frame and Grate for Storm Filter Manhole	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$42,000.00	\$84,000.00
4230	TOTAL SCHEDULE IV	2	EA	φ/00.00	\$1,400.00 \$286,240.00	φου.υυ	\$1,200.00 \$264,225.50
	TOTAL SCHEDULE IV				Φ Ζ60,Ζ40.00		⊅∠∪4,∠∠ 3.3U
SCHEE	ULE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL						
5004	Flagger and Spotter	3,000	HR	\$41.00	\$123,000.00	\$45.00	\$135,000.00
5005	Traffic Control Labor	2,500	HR	\$43.00	\$107,500.00	\$45.00	\$112,500.00
5010	Construction Signs, Class A	1,500	SF	\$17.50	\$26,250.00	\$12.00	\$18,000.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$4,385.00	\$4,385.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5022	Other Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5025	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	3	EA	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
5030	Operation of Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	500	DAY	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	600	HR	\$1.10	\$660.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00
5060	Barricade Type III (8 Foot Wide)	10	EA	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
5065	Temporary Barrier	80	LF	\$17.60	\$1,408.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
5080	Temporary Pavement Marking	9,000	LF	\$0.15	\$1,350.00	\$0.60	\$5,400.00
5105	Double Yellow Paint Stripe	1,450	LF	\$0.45	\$652.50	\$0.60	\$870.00
5110	Two Way Left Turn Paint Stripe	2,005	LF	\$0.45	\$902.25	\$0.60	\$1,203.00
5111	Plastic Lane Line	3,765	LF	\$0.75	\$2,823.75	\$1.00	\$3,765.00
5113		103	LF	\$3.70	\$381.10	\$7.50	\$772.50
5115		40	LF	\$12.50	\$500.00	\$18.00	\$720.00
5122	Plastic Median Stripe	179	LF	\$3.70	\$662.30	\$8.00	\$1,432.00
5124	Plastic Parking Lot Stripe	826	LF	\$2.50	\$2,065.00	\$2.00	\$1,652.00
5125	Plastic Traffic Arrow	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$85.00	\$850.00
5130	Plastic Traffic Letter	4	EA	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
5135	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
5147	Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2WW	1.90	HUN	\$438.00	\$832.20	\$5,500.00	\$950.00
5147	Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2YY	3.28	HUN	\$438.00	\$1,436.64	\$500.00	\$930.00 \$1,640.00
5157	TOTAL SCHEDULE V	3.20	HUN	\$430.00	\$380,908.74	\$300.00	\$397,554.50

CITY O	F KENT			4			
S. 228t	h Grade Separation at BNSF Railway	BIDDER'S	5	ICON Materials		Mark Madfai	
BID OP	ENING: Monday, April 28, 2008	NAME AN	ID	6819 S. 228th St.			
		ADDRESS	5	Kent, WA 98032			
		TOTAL			\$10,250,158.99		\$9,908,017.87
ITEM					TOTAL		TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
COLLED	ULE VILLELECTRICAL						
	ULE VI - ELECTRICAL	0	Ε.Δ	¢1 (00 00	¢12.000.00	¢550.00	¢4.400.00
6003 6005	Remove Existing Street Light Standard and Base	8 1	EA LS	\$1,600.00 \$195,000.00	\$12,800.00 \$195,000.00	\$550.00 \$170,000.00	\$4,400.00 \$170,000.00
6020	Illumination System Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus for Backfill for Utility Trench	32	TON	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
6020	Sand for Conduit Bedding	32 737	TON	\$32.00	\$23,584.00	\$29.00	\$928.00 \$14,740.00
6024	Conduit Pipe 2 Inch Diameter Sch. 80 PVC	4.975	LF	\$19.00	\$94,525.00	\$20.00 \$12.00	\$59,700.00
6035	Junction Box WSDOT Type I, Including Welding	13	EA	\$357.00	\$4,641.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00
		13 4	EA EA	· ·		·	
6037	Junction Box WSDOT Type II, Including Welding	•		\$455.00	\$1,820.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
6040	Junction Box WSDOT Type VIII, Including Welding	5	EA	\$1,950.00	\$9,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
	TOTAL SCHEDULE VI				\$343,016.00		\$265,068.00
SCHED	ULE VII - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL						
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.70	AC	\$1,450.00	\$1,015.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	1,565	LF	\$3.70	\$5,790.50	\$7.00	\$10,955.00
7015	Inlet Protection	18	EA	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
7020	Hand Applied Straw Mulch	1,550	SY	\$1.50	\$2,325.00	\$2.50	\$3,875.00
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	1,000	SY	\$1.45	\$1,450.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
7030	ESC Lead	60	DAY	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00
7035	Temporary Construction Entrance	319	TON	\$28.00	\$8,932.00	\$30.00	\$9,570.00
7055	Temporary Erosion /Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
7060	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
	TOTAL SCHEDULE VII				\$67,322.50		\$98,450.00

S. 228	F KENT th Grade Separation at BNSF Railway PENING: Monday, April 28, 2008	BIDDER'S NAME AN ADDRESS	ID	4 ICON Materials 6819 S. 228th St. Kent, WA 98032		Mark Madfai	
		TOTAL			\$10,250,158.99		\$9,908,017.87
ITEM					TOTAL		TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN
SCHED	ULE VIII - ROADSIDE RESTORATION						
	Topsoil Type A	1,000	CY	\$38.00	\$38,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00
	TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII	.,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$38,000.00	,,,,,,	\$35,000.00
SCHED	ULE IX - BNSF RAILWAY BRIDGE STRUCTURE						
9010	Bridge Approach Slab	269	SY	\$260.00	\$69,940.00	\$275.00	\$73,975.00
9015	Soil Excavation for Shaft Including Haul	485	CY	\$570.00	\$276,450.00	\$550.00	\$266,750.00
9020	Furnishing and Placing Temporary Casing for 8 foot Diameter Shaft	252	LF	\$320.00	\$80,640.00	\$300.00	\$75,600.00
9025	Casing Shoring for 8 foot Diameter Shaft	1	LS	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
9027	Ground Water Management for Shafts	4	EA	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
9030	Concrete Class 4000P for Shaft	470	CY	\$225.00	\$105,750.00	\$215.00	\$101,050.00
9035	Steel Reinforcement Bar for Shaft	97,200	LB	\$1.25	\$121,500.00	\$1.50	\$145,800.00
9040	CSL Access Tube	2,080	LF	\$10.00	\$20,800.00	\$6.00	\$12,480.00
9045	CSLTest	4	EA	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00
9050	Removing Shaft Obstructions	1	FA	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
9055	Steel Reinforcing Bar for Bridge	49,700	LB	\$1.25	\$62,125.00	\$1.50	\$74,550.00
9060	Concrete Class 4000 for Bridge	231	CY	\$730.00	\$168,630.00	\$800.00	\$184,800.00
9065	Superstructure - S. 228th Street Bridge Over BNSF	1	LS	\$755,000.00	\$755,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00
9070	PIGMENTED Sealer	492	SY	\$3.75	\$1,845.00	\$4.50	\$2,214.00
9075	Utility Supports for Two 4 Inch Sch. 80PVC Conduits	130	LF	\$62.00	\$8,060.00	\$45.00	\$5,850.00
9080	12 Inch Ductil Iron Pipe CL 52 for Water Main (Including Casing/Sleeve)	1	LS	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
9085	Prestressed Concrete Girder- modified W53DG	1,240	LF	\$325.00	\$403,000.00	\$375.00	\$465,000.00
9090	Reinforced Concrete Girder - Modified W53DG	207	LF	\$325.00	\$67,275.00	\$500.00	\$103,500.00
9095	Cure Box	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	TOTAL SCHEDULE IX				\$2,420,515.00		\$2,320,069.00

S. 228	CITY OF KENT S. 228th Grade Separation at BNSF Railway BID OPENING: Monday, April 28, 2008				ICON Materials 6819 S. 228th St.		Mark Madfai		
5.5 0.	Zitine. inchazy, riprii ze, zece	ADDRESS		Kent, WA 98032					
		TOTAL			\$10,250,158.99		\$9,908,017.87		
ITEM					TOTAL		TOTAL		
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
SCHED	ULE X - RETAINING WALLS								
10000	Structure Excavation Class A Include Haul	49	CY	\$45.00	\$2,205.00	\$40.00	\$1,960.00		
10005	Structure Excavation Class B Include Haul	3,446	CY	\$12.00	\$41,352.00	\$15.00	\$51,690.00		
10010	Pedestrian Barrier on Concrete Retaining Wall	78	LF	\$325.00	\$25,350.00	\$175.00	\$13,650.00		
10015	SEW Pedestrian Barrier and Moment Slab	1,998	LF	\$325.00	\$649,350.00	\$375.00	\$749,250.00		
10020	Concrete Class 4000 for Retaining Walls	55	CY	\$650.00	\$35,750.00	\$700.00	\$38,500.00		
10025	Steel Reinforced Bar for Retaining Wall	2,861	LB	\$1.25	\$3,576.25	\$2.00	\$5,722.00		
10030	Railing Type S-BP	1,780	LF	\$210.00	\$373,800.00	\$100.00	\$178,000.00		
10035	Bridge Railing Type Chain Link Fence	242	LF	\$110.00	\$26,620.00	\$90.00	\$21,780.00		
10040	Structural Earth Wall	44,827	SF	\$27.00	\$1,210,329.00	\$25.00	\$1,120,675.00		
10042	Gravity Block Retaining Wall W/ Geogrid Reinforcement	154	SF	\$50.75	\$7,815.50	\$30.00	\$4,620.00		
10045	Placement and Compaction of West Hill Sand	49,000	CY	\$3.45	\$169,050.00	\$3.75	\$183,750.00		
10050	Gravel Borrow for Walls, Including Haul and Compaction	16,000	TONS	\$15.00	\$240,000.00	\$18.00	\$288,000.00		
10065	Preload	1	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00		
10070	Pigmented Sealer	5,940	SY	\$3.75	\$22,275.00	\$4.25	\$25,245.00		
10080	SEW Coping	140	LF	\$178.00	\$24,920.00	\$180.00	\$25,200.00		
	TOTAL SCHEDULE X				\$2,887,392.75		\$2,773,042.00		

CITY OF KENT			4			
S. 228th Grade Separation at BNSF Railway	BIDDER'	S	ICON Materials		Mark Madfai	
BID OPENING: Monday, April 28, 2008	NAME AT	NAME AND				
	ADDRES	S	Kent, WA 98032			
	TOTAL			\$10,250,158.99		\$9,908,017.87
ITEM				TOTAL		TOTAL
NO. DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION COST						
Total Schedule I (Street)				\$2,762,458.10		\$2,609,810.00
Total Schedule I-B (Excavation and Hau	l Of West Hill Sand)			\$494,346.70		\$593,648.00
Sub Total Schedule II (Water)				\$389,951.45		\$383,603.00
SubTotal Schedule III (Sanitary Sewer)				\$132,946.90		\$122,040.00
Total Schedule IV (Storm Sewer)				\$286,240.00		\$264,225.50
Total Schedule V (Traffic Control)				\$380,908.74		\$397,554.50
Total Schedule VI (Electrical)				\$343,016.00		\$265,068.00
Total Schedule VII (Erosion and Sedime	nt Control)			\$67,322.50		\$98,450.00
Total Schedule VIII (Roadside Restorati	on)			\$38,000.00		\$35,000.00
Total Schedule IX (BNSF Railway Bridge	Structure)			\$2,420,515.00		\$2,320,069.00
Total Schedule X (Retaining Wall)				\$2,887,392.75		\$2,773,042.00
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL				\$10,203,098.14		\$9,862,510.00
Sales Tax .09% (Schedule II Water	& Schedule III Sanitary Sewer)			\$47,060.85		\$45,507.87
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$10,250,158.99		\$9,908,017.87